TRANS-A1/67/2023-TRANS G.O.(P)No.20/2024/TRANS



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Transport Department - Kerala State Road Transport Corporation - Reconstitution of Board of Directors - Orders issued.

TRANSPORT (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(P)No.20/2024/TRANS Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 26-11-2024

- Read:- 1. G.O.(Rt) No. 214/2021/TRANS dated 27/06/2021.
 - 2. G.O.(P) No.22/2021/TRANS dated 30.07.2021.
 - 3. S.R.O. No. 587/2021 dated 03.08.2021.
 - 4. G.O.(P) No. 20/2022/TRANS dated 18.06.2022.
 - 5. S.R.O. No. 617/2022 dated 18.06.2022.
 - 6. G.O.(P) No. 8/2023/TRANS dated 10.04.2023.
 - 7. G.O.(P) No. 10/2023/TRANS dated 21.04.2023.
 - 8. Letter No. S001/GL3/1/2024/ADM-KSRTC-HQ. dated 28.10.2024 from the Chairman & Managing Director, KSRTC.

ORDER

In the letter read as 8 th paper above, the Chairman & Managing Director, KSRTC has informed that Smt. Mahua Acharya, inducted in the Board of Directors as Professional Expert has resigned from her position and requested to take further procedure vide decision of the Board of Directors of KSRTC in its 425th meeting held on 31.08.2024 & 07.09.2024. More over, Sri.S.Sreejith IPS is relieved from the post of Transport Commissioner and Sri. Ch. Nagaraju IPS assumed charge.

2. Therefore In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Road Transport Corporation Act (Central Act 64 of 1950) read with rules 3 and 4 of the Kerala State Road Transport Corporation

TRANS-A1/67/2023-TRANS G.O.(P)No.20/2024/TRANS

Rules, 1965, Government of Kerala hereby reconstitute the Board of Directors of Kerala Road Transport Corporation with the following changes:

- 1. Sri. Ch. Nagaraju IPS Transport Commissioner is inducted in place of Sri.S.Sreejith IPS.
- 2. Smt. Mahua Acharya, Director, KSRTC is removed from the Board of Directors, by accepting her resignation.

(By order of the Governor)
VIJAYASREE K S
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To,

The Chairman & Managing Director, Kerala State Road Transport Corporation, Thiruvananthapuram.

All Board Members (through C&MD, KSRTC)

The Transport Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram.

Smt. Mahua Acharya,, through the CMD KSRTC

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Information & Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department.

(For publishing in the official website) Stock file/ Office copy. (E 2387109)

Forwarded /By order,

Section Officer.

Copy to:- P.S. to Minister for Transport.
P.A. to Secretary, Transport Department.